

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.41683 of 2023

Gyanendra Bhoi and others **Petitioners**
Mr.S.D.Routray, *Advocate*

-versus-

State of Odisha and others **Opp.Parties**
Mr.Saswat Das, A. G. A.

CORAM:

JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

ORDER

04.01.2024

Order No.

01

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioners.
3. Issue notice on the question of admission fixing a short returnable date.
4. Since Mr.Das, learned Additional Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of Opposite Party Nos.1 & 2, two extra copies of the Writ Petition be served on him within a week.
5. Requisites for issue of notice to Opposite Party Nos.3 to 6 by registered post with A.D. be filed within a week.
6. Counter Affidavit be filed within six weeks.
7. List this matter in the 2nd week of April, 2024.

I.A.NO.20067 OF 2023 :

8. Notice as above.
9. Accept one set of process fee.
10. Any promotion given in the meantime shall be subject to the final outcome of the Writ Petition.

RKS

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

